Tcnder for Providing Catering Sen,ices at ICSI O{Iices at ICSI House, 22, Institutional Area. Lodi
Road, Ne*, Delhi-l10003 and ICSI Houses C-36 & C-37, Sector-62, Noida_201309 (Up)

Date & Information
Deccmber, 2025

Rs. I I 80/- (Rs.1000/- + Rs. t 80/- for I 8% GST)
One thousand One Hundred Eiehtv On

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.l ,52.000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand onlv
Last date and time for sending
Pre-Bid Queries through email (*)

All queries have to be sent at Email ID.- lu by
02:30 PM till 30'h December.2025

Replies of Pre-Bid queries If any, will be uploaded on the following websiGfiortalin orlffi
January, 2026 by 02:30 PM on website of the Institute (nrvw.icsi.edu)

[...]

h ps://eprocure.gov.i epublish/app will be Aeated as authentic and correct.

Note: All bidders irrespeclive of lheir registralion n'ith NSIC/MSME hove to submit the requisite

fee towards lhe cost of TendeL

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

i. Every bidder has to make a deposit of Eamest Money (EMD) of Rs.f ,52,000/- @upees One Lakh

Fifty Two Thousand only in the form of Demand Draft from any of rhe scheduled bank drawn in

favour of "THE lNSTlrurE oF COMPANY SECRETARTES oF INDIA' payable at New Dethi.

The bidder can also make online payment of the EMD using following online link:

"https://apps-icsi.edu/TenderApp/' and enclose the receipt of online payment generated by the